

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 7075/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2023 in CRP No. 930/2023 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

GUNASHEKARA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.111567/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 111567/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 6542/2023 (II-C)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 103759/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 103761/2023)

Date : 12-06-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.
M/s. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matters are adjourned by three weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)