

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 7075/2023
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2023
in CRP No. 930/2023 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Bengaluru)

GUNASHEKARA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.111567/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 111567/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(CrI) No. 6542/2023 (II-C)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
103759/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 103761/2023

IA No. 103759/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 103761/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venugopal A Gowda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohan Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Agam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shiva Swaroop, Adv.
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Notice may be served on the standing counsel for
the State.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

