

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 7075/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2023 in CRP No. 930/2023 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

GUNASHEKARA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 111567/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(CrI) No. 6542/2023 (II-C)

(IA No. 132551/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 132112/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 115562/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 103759/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 103761/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 115560/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 115557/2023 - INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION, IA No. 132549/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 132111/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 16-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Nanda Kumar K.b., Adv.
Mr. Shiva Swaroop, Adv.
Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Venugopala Gowda, Sr. Adv. (VC)

Mr. Devamshu Behl, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Byrareddy, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Ragupathy, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, learned counsel has put in his appearance for the respondent-State of Karnataka. He prays for and is granted two weeks and no more time to take instructions in the matters.

As prayed, list these matters on 31.08.2023.

**(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER**