



ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 7075/2023
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2023
in CRP No. 930/2023 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Bengaluru)

GUNASHEKARA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 111567/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(CrI) No. 6542/2023 (II-C)

IA No. 132551/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 132112/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 115562/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 103759/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 115560/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 103761/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 115557/2023 - INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION

IA No. 132549/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 132111/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 31-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venugopala Gowda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Byrareddy, Adv.
Ms. Sukanya Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay . Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.
Mr. Shiva Swaroop, Adv.

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel/counsel
for the parties.

Considering the facts and circumstances
of the case(s) and material placed on record,
the petitioners be released on bail on such
terms and conditions, as may be fixed by the
Trial Court.

The Special Leave Petitions and pending
application(s) are disposed of accordingly.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)